PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
13th Revised Page 6-214
CANCELS 12th Revised Page 6-214

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.8 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.8.2 Switched Transport (Cont’d)

(C) Tandem Switched Transport

(1) Tandem Switched Transmission

ZONE Originating Terminating
Termination
Fixed per Access
Minute of Use

0 Miles 1 None None
Over 0 Miles 1 $.000075 $.000075
FGA Over 0 Miles 1 .000068 .000068
0 Miles 2 None None
Over 0 Miles 2 .000130 .000130
FGA Over 0 Miles 2 .000076 .000076
0 Miles 3 None None
Over 0 Miles 3 .000240 .000240
FGA Over 0 Miles 3 .000084 .000084
Facility

Per Mile per Access

Minute of Use

0 Miles 1 None None
Over 0 Miles 1 .000015 .000015
FGA Over 0 Miles 1 .000007 .000007
0 Miles 2 None None
Over 0 Miles 2 .000025 .000025
FGA Over 0 Miles 2 .000007 .000007
0 Miles 3 None None
Over 0 Miles 3 .000044 .000044
FGA Over 0 Miles 3 .000007 .000007

(2) Tandem Switching per Access 1 .000440 .000440

Minute
Tandem Switching per Access 2 .001042 .001042
Minute
Tandem Switching per Access 3 .001750 .001750
Minute

(D) Reserved for Future Use

(E) Reserved for Future Use
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PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
11th Revised Page 6-215
CANCELS 10th Revised Page 6-215

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.8 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.8.2 Switched Transport (Cont'd)

(F) Tandem Switched Transport/Common Transport

ZONE Originating Terminating

(1) Host Remote

Transmission
Rate per Access 1 $ .001005 $ .001005
Minute
2 S .001219 S .001219
3 S .001232 S .001232

Rate per Access
Minute per mile

1 $ .000028 $ .000028
2 S .000028 S .000028
3 S .000028 S .000028
(2) Tandem End
Office
Multiplexing
Rat A
ate pber Access $ .000098 & .000098
Minute
Originating TerminatingD)
Originating Monthly Terminating Monthly ‘
UsocC Rate UsocC Rate D)
(3) Dedicated Tandem
Trunk Port
Per Port 3P0O3X $3.70 3PT3X $3.70 (D)

Rates contained in this transmittal are subject to subsequent adjustnent, effective
retrospectively, in the event the Conmi ssion or a court subsequently authorizes Pacific to
correct its rates pursuant to pending notions, or petitions for reconsideration or waiver, or in
the event of any other adjustnent to an order of the Conmission or a court

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 509 )

Issued: August 11, 2014 Effective: August 26, 2014

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



(B)

(C)

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
12th Revised Page 6-220
CANCELS 11th Revised Page 6-220

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.8 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.8.3 Local Switching for Feature Groups

Originating Terminating
Monthly Monthly
Rate Rate
(A)Usage Sensitive Rates

Premium Rates

LS1 - Feature Groups S 0.002620 S 0.004036
A and B except for

FGA and FGB used to

terminate traffic to

a WAL.

LS2 - Feature Group S 0.002620 S 0.004036
D, Toll Free Access

Service, FGA and FGB

used to terminate

traffic to a WAL and

originating FGB

routed to FGD as

specified in Section

Per Port $ 10.00 $ 0.00
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6.2.4(A) (9),
preceding.
Originating Terminating (D)
Originating Monthly Terminating Monthly
Uusoc Rate UusocC Rate
(D)
Dedicated End
Office Trunk Port
Per Port 3P0O1X $ 11.08 3PT1X $ 0.00 (D)
Shared End Office
Trunk Port
Per Minute of Use S .004696 $ 0.00
Feature Group A
Line Port
(D)



